the merger, issue costs on this indebtedness and the fair value adjustment to Clear Channel�s existing indebtedness and (v) the related tax effects
of these items.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data of Clear Channel Capital should be read in conjunction with the historical
audited financial statements and the notes thereto included in this prospectus and the other financial information contained in �Summary
Historical and Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial and Other Data,� �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial and Other Data� and
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of the Financial Condition and Results of Operations� included herein.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data of Clear Channel Capital is not necessarily indicative of the actual results of
operations or financial position had the above described transactions occurred on the date indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of future
operating results or financial position.

47

Edgar Filing: JACOR COMMUNICATIONS CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

(In thousands)

Combined
Historical

Transaction
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue $ 6,688,683 $ �  $ 6,688,683
Operating expenses:
Direct operating expenses (excludes depreciation and amortization) 2,904,444 (13,113) (F) 2,891,331
Selling, general and administrative expenses (excludes depreciation and
amortization) 1,829,246 (12,524) (F) 1,816,722
Depreciation and amortization 696,830 50,160 (A) 746,990
Corporate expenses (excludes depreciation and amortization) 227,945 (6,281) (D),(F) 221,664
Merger expenses 155,769 (155,769) (C) �
Impairment charge 5,268,858 �  5,268,858
Other operating income�net 28,032 �  28,032

Operating income (loss) (4,366,377) 137,527 (4,228,850)
Interest expense 928,978 744,721 (B) 1,673,699
Gain (loss) on marketable securities (82,290) �  (82,290)
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates 100,019 �  100,019
Other income (expense)�net 126,393 �  126,393

Income (loss) before income taxes and minority interest (5,151,233) (607,194) (5,758,427)
Income tax benefit (expense) 524,040 230,535 (E) 754,575
Minority interest expense, net of tax 16,671 �  16,671

Loss from continuing operations $ (4,643,864) $ (376,659) $ (5,020,523)

Net loss per share information is not presented as such information is not required by Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 128,
Earnings per Share. Subsequent to the merger, Clear Channel Capital II, LLC is the sole member of Clear Channel Capital and owns 100% of
its limited liability company interests. Clear Channel Capital does not have any publicly traded common stock or potential common stock.

48

Edgar Filing: JACOR COMMUNICATIONS CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 70

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data includes the following pro forma adjustments.